

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: LAKEVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN RAMONA EXPRESSWAY
AND NUEVO ROAD
PROJECT NO. A5-0258**

Advertised: October 16, 2001 (Agenda item 3.67)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 7, 2001

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,000	16.00	160,000.00	12.75	127,500.00	
2	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (RIBBON GUTTER)	SQFT	1,340	6.00	8,040.00	6.10	8,174.00	
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	19,200	36.00	691,200.00	36.85	707,520.00	
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	22.00	13,200.00	17.65	10,590.00	
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	30,558	0.80	24,446.40	0.30	9,167.40	
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	46	25.00	1,150.00	30.50	1,403.00	
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,376.00	1,376.00	
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,136	7.00	7,952.00	7.50	8,520.00	
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,668.00	3,668.00	
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	200.00	400.00	130.00	260.00	
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,060	4.00	8,240.00	2.30	4,738.00	
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	918	4.00	3,672.00	3.00	2,754.00	
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	44,053	0.30	13,215.90	0.20	8,810.60	
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	39,725.00	39,725.00	
15	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	12	60.00	720.00	91.00	1,092.00	
16	667023	42" X 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	80.00	480.00	138.00	828.00	
17	667018	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	75.00	450.00	143.00	858.00	
18	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	7	100.00	700.00	119.00	833.00	
TOTALS:							1,020,866.30	937,817.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 16, 2001 (Agenda item 3.67)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 7, 2001

**PROJECT: LAKEVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN RAMONA EXPRESSWAY
AND NUEVO ROAD
PROJECT NO. A5-0258**

					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,000	13.00	130,000.00	12.00	120,000.00
2	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (RIBBON GUTTER)	SQFT	1,340	4.00	5,360.00	4.00	5,360.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	19,200	30.50	585,600.00	34.00	652,800.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	35.00	21,000.00	24.00	14,400.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	30,558	0.75	22,918.50	0.50	15,279.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	46	60.00	2,760.00	27.00	1,242.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	123,518.63	123,518.63	60,000.00	60,000.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,136	4.50	5,112.00	9.50	10,792.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	155.00	310.00	125.00	250.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,060	2.80	5,768.00	3.00	6,180.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	918	2.55	2,340.90	2.75	2,524.50
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	44,053	0.15	6,607.95	0.16	7,048.48
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
15	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	12	200.00	2,400.00	190.00	2,280.00
16	667023	42" X 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	210.00	1,260.00	235.00	1,410.00
17	667018	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	205.00	1,230.00	225.00	1,350.00
18	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	7	275.00	1,925.00	280.00	1,960.00
TOTALS:						948,110.98	955,675.98	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**Advertised: October 16, 2001 (Agenda item 3.67)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 7, 2001**

**PROJECT: LAKEVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN RAMONA EXPRESSWAY
AND NUEVO ROAD
PROJECT NO. A5-0258**

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		E.L. Yeager Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,000	16.00	160,000.00	15.25	152,500.00
2	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (RIBBON GUTTER)	SQFT	1,340	9.00	12,060.00	2.90	3,886.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	19,200	34.50	662,400.00	34.65	665,280.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	27.70	16,620.00	41.50	24,900.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	30,558	1.35	41,253.30	0.60	18,334.80
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	46	24.00	1,104.00	41.00	1,886.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,136	8.50	9,656.00	10.00	11,360.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,520.00	5,520.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,060	2.18	4,490.80	2.25	4,635.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	918	2.70	2,478.60	3.00	2,754.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	44,053	0.19	8,370.07	0.19	8,370.07
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,500.00	35,500.00	58,550.00	58,550.00
15	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	12	245.00	2,940.00	335.00	4,020.00
16	667023	42" X 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	535.00	3,210.00	350.00	2,100.00
17	667018	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	515.00	3,090.00	345.00	2,070.00
18	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	7	220.00	1,540.00	520.00	3,640.00
TOTALS:						972,762.77	1,003,055.87	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: LAKEVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN RAMONA EXPRESSWAY
AND NUEVO ROAD
PROJECT NO. A5-0258**

**Advertised: October 16, 2001 (Agenda item 3.67)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 7, 2001**

					Griffith Company Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974		Calmex Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92516	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,000	18.15	181,500.00	19.000	190,000.00
2	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (RIBBON GUTTER)	SQFT	1,340	6.00	8,040.00	5.300	7,102.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	19,200	37.00	710,400.00	35.000	672,000.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	43.00	25,800.00	30.000	18,000.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	30,558	0.98	29,946.84	0.860	26,279.88
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	46	42.00	1,932.00	26.400	1,214.40
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,300.000	25,300.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,136	9.00	10,224.00	9.500	10,792.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	31,000.000	31,000.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	125.00	250.00	620.000	1,240.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,060	2.15	4,429.00	2.900	5,974.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	918	2.65	2,432.70	2.600	2,386.80
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	44,053	0.19	8,370.07	0.158	6,960.37
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	27,300.000	27,300.00
15	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	12	150.00	1,800.00	550.000	6,600.00
16	667023	42" X 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	500.00	3,000.00	1,290.000	7,740.00
17	667018	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	500.00	3,000.00	1,160.000	6,960.00
18	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	850.000	5,950.00
TOTALS:						1,018,624.61	1,052,799.45	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**Advertised: October 16, 2001 (Agenda item 3.67)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 7, 2001**

**PROJECT: LAKEVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN RAMONA EXPRESSWAY
AND NUEVO ROAD
PROJECT NO. A5-0258**

					Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		Sean Malek Eng. & Const. Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,000	26.25	262,500.00	20.00	200,000.00
2	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (RIBBON GUTTER)	SQFT	1,340	3.95	5,293.00	10.00	13,400.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	19,200	36.40	698,880.00	44.00	844,800.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	40.00	24,000.00	35.00	21,000.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	30,558	0.85	25,974.30	1.00	30,558.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	46	43.25	1,989.50	30.00	1,380.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	19,625.00	19,625.00	168,000.00	168,000.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,136	7.85	8,917.60	10.00	11,360.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	1.20	2.40	1,150.00	2,300.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,060	2.90	5,974.00	2.00	4,120.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	918	2.65	2,432.70	5.00	4,590.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	44,053	0.16	7,048.48	0.25	11,013.25
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,800.00	15,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	12	120.00	1,440.00	100.00	1,200.00
16	667023	42" X 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	145.00	870.00	300.00	1,800.00
17	667018	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	6	140.00	840.00	300.00	1,800.00
18	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	7	45.00	315.00	50.00	350.00
TOTALS:						1,087,701.98		1,372,671.25